Southampton and District
Motor Cycling Club

TELEVISION TROPHY
SCRAMBLE

(Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.)
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SPECIAL AWARDS
The Southern Television Trophy will be awarded to the winner
of Event No. 2 and will be held by him for a period of one year or
until the next similar event organised by the Southampton & District
M.C.C. whichever is the shorter period.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
The Southampton. & District M C.C. wish to express their grateful
appreciation to the following :—
The Lord Montagu of Beaulieu for the use of the Course.

Souihern Television Ltd., who have given the Trophy for today’s main
race and by whose co-operation this Meeting will be seen by a very large
andience.

The British Red Cross Society for the provision of their usual excellent
First Aid facilities.

THE SOUTHERN HOUSE for MOTOR CYCLES
caters for ALL types of riders

The experience
of 30 years
Service 1is

available
10 you

ARIEL, B.S.A., FRANCIS BARNETT, LAMBRETTA, MATCHLESS, NORTON,
SUNBEAM, TRIUMPH and VELOCETTE Motor Cycles
CANTERBURY, SWALLOW and WATSONIAN Sidecars

| ALB‘ 2 MW\ w o SEREES -
SPARES NN el R ACCESSORIES
REPAIRS Y CLOTHING
PORTSWOOD Tel. 54081 (5 lines) SOUTHAMPTON
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. Centre Steward
Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Official Timekeeper
Lap Scorers

Chief Course Marshals

K. NicHovras, Esq.

W. Torp, S. APPLEBY

W. PASKINS

R. BROWN

D. KeNNEDY, C. PEIRCE, A. THOMPSON
D. PraGNELL, W. TARDIVEL

Chief Pit Marshal R. MasoN
Chief Scrutineer J. STANFIELD
Helmets and Clothing Examiner F. JAMIESON
Starter S. CLINKER
Chief Programme Marshal E. DOMONEY
Announcer W. MiLLs
Treasurer of the Meeting G. PARMEE

Secretary of the Meeting R. W. BuvrrrirT,

3 Merry Oak Green, Bitterne, Southampton
MEMBERS OF THE NEW FOREST DIVISION OF THE RED CROSS IN ATTENDANCE

We hope you enjoy to-day's Meeting. |f you do, why not join a Club
that caters for the Sportsman, Touring Motorcyclist and Family man
alike? In addition to their activities on this excellent circuit The
Southampton & District Motor Cycle Club can offer you Road Racing
at Thruxton, Trials, Social Runs and a section of the R.A.C. Training
Scheme to teach you to ride if you are thinking of starting
motorcycling.

The Annual Subscription is : 10/-; Joining Fee 2/6.

Write for full details from :
The Secretary, N. E. GOSS,
60 Bursledon Road,
Bitterne, Southampton.

WARNING ! !!

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury, whether fatal or otherwise, to you,
or damage to your property howsoever caused,
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Name

R. Yeates

T. Yeates

F. Tidmarsh
D. P. Wheeler
F. Wilkins

J. E. Sheehan
R. Coombs
D. Wigley

B. Green

J. Hall

K. Hall

D. J.. Grace
R. Stillo

D. H. Wootten
E. Rossiter
B. Warner

J. Ewens

M. Smith

A. Wiseman
J. H. Butcher
A. Palmer

C. Cook

N. Allen

R. Rondell
A. R. Sheppard
K. Robertson
F. Darrieulat
Rufus Rose

N. I. Burden

N. May
JRL Cutler
DAL Lee
Walde
Keir
Johns

V. Shechan
. J. Moore
A. Helyar
E. Osborne
H. Phippen
M. Bussell
Sullivan
Matcham
Foster
Bardell

. Tonge

C. Hounsome
K. McTear
V. Harman
Pickworth
F. Allen
J. Crystall
Everett
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250 Francis Barnett
500 B.S.A.S/c

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

497 Ariel S/c

500 Velo./Ariel S/c
500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

500 Matchless S/c
500 B.S.A./].A.P.
250 Cotten

498 Triumph

249 Dot

250 Greeves

500 Velocette

500 B.S.A.

250 Jawa/500 B.S.A.
197 Francis Barnett
500 B.S.A.

498 A.].S.

500 Royal Enfield
250 Royal Enfield
497 A.].S. S/c

500 B.S.A. S/c

500 Ariel/J.A.P.S/c
498 Matchless

350 A.J.S./500 Ariel S/c

250 Greeves/500

Triumph
249 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
350 A.J.S./500 Triumph
249 Francis Barnett
500 Ariel
197 Dot
250 Greeves
200/498 Triumph
197 P.S.
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500:A .S 2
199 Triumnh/499 B.S.A.
250 D.M.W.
199 D.M.W.
500 Ariel
350 Matchless
250 A.].S.
250 Dot
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 R. Enfield/500
Triumph
500 B.S.A.
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Club

South Newbury M.C.
South Newbury M.C.
South Newbury M.C.
South Newbury M.C.
M.C.
M.C.
M.C.

L

00D DOOD.

P.M.C.R.C.

South Newbury
Blackmore Vale
Alton & District
P.M.CR.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C,
Winchester M.C.C.
So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.
Mortimer & D. M.C.C.
RM.CRIC,

Reading Ace M.C.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

P.M.C.R.C.

Ringwood

Weymouth & S. Dorset
Bishop’s Waltham

Alton & District M.C.C.

P.M.CR.C.
P.M.C.R.C,

Esso M.C. & C.C.
B.S.S.A.

Mortimer & D. M.C.C.
CE:
Mortimer & D. M.C.C.

Sturminster Newton
Winchester M.C. &

So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.

Lyndhurst & D. M.C.C.

So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.

Lyndhurst & D. M.C.C.

P.M.CR.C.
Sturminster Newton
P.M.CR.C.

Fast Berks S.C.

Hythe & D. M.C./Sctr.
{0 {0
VI.C.C.

Mortimer & D. M
Gosport & Dist. M
Winchester M.C.C.
P.M.C.R.C,

So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.

Hythe & D. M.C./Sctr.

X.H.G. Tigers
Ringwood

Bishop’s Waltham
So’ton Vikings
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville M.C.C.
Bishop’s Waltham

Mortimer & D, M.C.C.
Blackmore Vale M.C.C.

Gosport & Dist. M.C.C,

So’ton Vikings

No.
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

131
132

Name
. W. Attrill
Taylor
P. Kelly
Hale
Pickworth
Warwick
. Guildford
M. White
. Jacksonr®
F. Burch
Russell
Sharp

S
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T. Osborne
Steel

A. Nex

. Kelly
Burroughs
G. Panter
B. Compto!

. Bell !
J. Sillence
D. Farrow
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P. J. Naunton
D. Newell

M. ]J. Noyce
D. Tiller

). Creswick

E. Heath

M. Hillier

K. Hillier

Ray Marsh

1. A. Lincombe
T. W. Cole

J. Oliver

M. D. Burnston
J. G. Copas
R. A. Griffen
J. Clements

D. Marsh

D. G. Wansbrough

R. Whitear
J. R. F. Dore

© M. Catten

V. N. Hyland
G. A. Philpott
J. Munday

P. Breaker
E. Renham
R. G. Noble
D. Evans

A. Wilson

R. T. Anson
A. Russell

I.. F. Sheppard
1. Matthieson
M. Green

P. Martin '/
G. Henwood”
D. Henwood

Status c.c.
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500
197
500
250
250
250
500

. 500

247
250
500
248

500
500
500
250
249
500
499

500

500
500
500
500
500
500
197
250
500
498
499
250
250
500
250
499
250
249
500
500
350
248
499
500
498
499
350
348
197
500
499
500
500
200
199
500
350
348
197
249

Machine
A.J.S.
Francis Barnett
Matchless
Greeves
Dot
Greeves

G.W.S./].AP. S/c

B.S.A.
Greeves
James
B.S.A.
Greeves/498

Triumph

A.].S./].AP.
Triumph
B.S.A.

Jawa

Francis Barnett
B.S.A.

B.S.A.
Norton
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
AJ.S.

B.S.A.
Greeves

Greeves/500 B.S.A.

Matchless
Norton
B.S.A.

Greeves/500 A.].S.

Francis Barnett
Royal Enfield

Greeves or Maico

B.S.A. Gold Star
Greeves
J.AP.
Ariel S/c
A.J.S.
Triumph
A.T:S.
Matchless
B.S.A. ..
Triumph |
B.S.A.
A.].S. 5
Matchless
James
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A. S/c
B.S.A.
AR.S.
Triumph

Triumph Tiger 100

B.S.A.

Matchless ,
Greeves

Francis  Barnett

b

Club
Isle of Wight M.C.C.
So’ton Vikings
Alton & District M.C.C.
South Newbury
Bishop’s Waltham
Reading & Dist. M.C.C.
Salisbury
P.M.C.R.C,
Ringwood
P.M.C.R.C.
So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.

X.H.G. Tigers
Totton
Waterlooville M.C.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Sturminster Newton
X.H.G. Tigers

Waterlooville M.C.C.
Bishop’s Waltham
Hythe & D. M.C./Sctr.
P.M.CR.C:

Sturminster Newton
P.M.C.R.C.

Farecham M.C.C.
So’ton Vikings
Basingstoke

P.M.C.R.C,

P.M.CR.C;

So’'ton & Dist. M.C.C.
So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.
Petersfield

So’ton Vikings
Bishop’s Waltham
Alton & District M.C.C.
X.H.G. Tigers

South Newbury M.C.C.
So’ton Vikings

South Newbury
Winchester M.C.C.
Alton & District M.C.C.
Alton & District M.C.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

P.M.C.R.C.

Alton & District M.C.C.
So’ton Vikings
Sturminster Newton
Ringwood

P.M.C.R.C.

P.M.C.R.C.

P.M.C.R.C.

Reading Ace M.C.C.
Ringwood

Sturminster Newton
Gosport & Dist. M.C.C.
Hythe & D. M.C./Sctr,
Ringwood |

So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.
So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.
So’ton & Dist. M.C.C.



PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Event 1

NOVICES ONLY

(First 10 Finishers. in each Heat to ride in Final)

No. Name

3. F. Tidmarsh
31 W. Searl

33 P. N. May
35.UD; A Lee

37 M. Keir

39 M. V. Sheehan
43 C. H. Phippen
45 P. Sullivan
49 M. Tonge

51 I. K. McTear.
53 D. Pickworth

S bl o i b 20 5 s
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No. Name

20 A. Wiseman

22 A. Palmer

26 A. R. Sheppard
32 N; I Burden

34 G. R. Cutler

38 T. Johns

40 M. J. Moore

46 P. Matcham

48 E. Bardell

50 R. C. Hounsome
52 D. V. Harman

4 Laps

HEAT 1
No. Name

55 B. Richardson
59 J. W. Attrill
61 R. P. Kelly
63 L. Pickworth
71 A. T. Osborne
83 P. J. Naunton
87 J. Creswick
89 M. Hillier

93 T. Cole

97 R. A. Griffen
103 M. Catten

) {0 Do S A At v
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HEAT 2
No. Name

54 G. F. Allen
56 S. J. Crystall
62 G. Hale

64 R. Warwick
66 W. M. White
68 J. F. Burch
72 M. Steel

76 E. Burroughs
80 R. J. Sillence
84 D. Newell

86 D. Tiller

No. .

107
109
114
115
116
117
118

131

FINAL OF EVENT 1

4 Laps

Name

J. Munday

E. Renham

R. T. Anson
A. Russell

L. F. Sheppard
J. Matthieson
M. Green

P. Martin

G. Henwood |

Name

E. Heath

K. Hillier

1. A. Lincombe

J. Oliver

J. G. Copas y
D. G. Wansbrough
J. R. F. Dcre

P. Breaker

D. Henwood
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. Result

........... h~ xd. .. s S s LB e o
7th..€).%.. 8th.l@.. 9[h.\b ........ IOth..\.D..H Winner’s: Time ... .. do
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Event 2

BEAULIEU T.V. TROPHY

INVITATION RACE

(First 10 Finishers in each Heat to ride in Final)

No. Name No.
1 R. Yeates 19
4 D. Wheeler 21
8 D. Wigley 23
10 J. Hall 24
15 D. N. Wootten 25
16 E. Rossiter 41
17 B. Warner 42
18 J. Ewens 47
Ist\([}: 2ndON

7th.\.\:.1¢ ..... Sthi\.; ..... gth.. 5‘1 1oth. .}

No. " Name No.
6 J. F. Sheehan 58
7 R. Coombs 69
9 B. Green 74
11 K. Hall 77
14 R. Stillo 78

30 B. Tutt 79
36 G. Walde 81

44 J. M. Bussell 82

Ist\—'"\}.« 2nd{k 3rd’;)4lhbq Sthity
7th.‘.>} ...... 8thqg 9Lh95 Ioth“,fga.... Winner’s Time., g

Event 3

BEAULIEU LIGHTWEIGHT

No. Name . No.
1 R. Yeates 41
4 D. Wheeler 47
8 D. Wigley 47
15 D. H. Wootten 53
17 B. Warner 57
18 J. Ewens 60
21 J. H. Butcher 63
32 N. 1. Burden 67

1@(70 zndb\T 3rd53 4111“’1 5th57 ftghl\lg‘_

4 Laps

HEAT 1
Name

M. Smith

J. H. Butcher
C. Cook

N. Allen

R. Rondell

D. A. Helyar
I. E. Osborne
1. Foster

HEAT 2
Name

1. S. King

R. Russell

P. Nex

C. G. Panter
R. B. Compton
D. Bell

S. D. Farrow
W. Russell

No.

57
60
67
70

C.
D.

M.

B.

Name
Tverett
Taylor
Jackson
Sharp

75-P—Kelly

91
101

No.

86
95
99
104
105
110
111

R.
R.

INVITATION
4 Laps
Name No.
D. A. Helvar 70 B.
1. E. Osboine 75 D
[. Foster 76 E.
D. Pickworth 91 R.
C. Everett 101 . R.
D. Taylor 131G
L. Pickworth 132D,
M. Jackson

Winner’s Time

Marsh
‘Whitear

Name

Noyce

. D. Burnston
Marsh
Hyland

A. Philpott
G. Noble
Evans

RACE

Name
Sharp

. Kelly

Burroughs
Marsh
Whitear

. Henwood
. Henwood




»Event 4

BEAULIEU SIDECAR INVITATION RACE

4 Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 T. Yeates 27 K. Robertson 65 M. Guildford
S F. Wilkins 28 F. Darrieulat 98 J. Clements
6 J. F. Sheehan 29 Rufus Rose 112 A. Wilson
12 D. J. Grace 31 W. Searl

IsthQ 2nd2\? 3111.,6{15..“ 4{11”3! ..... 5th...\.|.‘l... 6th..,)2_“..

Winner’s Time .....ccoocvvenenis

T.V. TROPHY-—FINAL OF EVENT 2
6 Laps

O, Lt Nk s S o T i s e N L S S e W PO M T PR T e B

1st.....} I_}_,. 2nd.. l/,]— 3rd.. \[b 4th.A‘.\ ....... sth.(.:.’” ....... 6th. \fq)
7th‘.m24. Bthle wle e oth.. bq roth. 2 ....... Winner’s Time >-’/‘%

Event 5
SIDECAR SCRAMBLE RACE

4 Laps

No. Name MNo.
2 =5 Xeates 27 K. Robertson
5 F. Wilkins 28 F. Darrieulat
6 J. F. Sheehan 29 Rufus Rose 112
12 D. J. Grace 31 W. Searl

uth '2nd..2..74 3rdl:)b/ 4thb] 3y D e 6[h..l ...... :
[

Name No. Name

65 M. Guildford
98 J. Clements
A. Wilson

Event 6
EXPERTS ONLY
4 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

1. R, Yeates 18 J. Ewens 70 B. Sharp

4 D. Wheeler 19 M. Smith 74 P. Nex

6 J. F. Shechan 21 J. H. Butcher 75 D. Kelly

7 R. Coombs 23 . C.. Cook TG G Pantey
8 D. Wigley 24 H. Allen 78 R. B. Compton
10 J. Hall 25 R. Rondell 79 D. Bell

11 K. Hall 30 P. J. Tutt 85 M. J. Noyce
14 R. Stillo 44 J. M. Bussell 91 R. Marsh

15 D. N. Wootten 57 C. Everett 95 M. D. Burnston
16 E. Rossiter 67 M. Jackson 111 D. Evans

17 B. Warner 69 R. Russell

ISL[L‘_ ond. 50 Lf“

e D. e | 5tht>\1 ‘mh...’QQ.\,.

7th..2\u\$, Sth%g Winner’s Tiinc.),&—/;rﬁg k
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Event 7 .
NOVICES AND INTERMEDIATES
4 Laps
(First 8 Finishers in each Heat to ride in Final)
HEAT 1
No. Name Ne. Name No. Name
3 F. Tidmarsh 35 D. A. Lee 45 P. Sullivan
9 B. Green 36 G. Walde 46 P. Matcham
20 A. Wiseman 37 M. Keir 47 1. Foster
22 A. Palmer 38 T. Johns 48 E. Bardell
26 A. R. Sheppard 39 M. V. Sheehan 49 M. Tonge
31 W. Searl 40 M. J. Moore 50 R. C. Hounsome
32 N. I. Burden 41 D. A. Helyar 51 E. K. McTear
33 P. N. May 42 T. E. Osborne 131 G. Henwood
34 G. R. Cutler 43 G. H. Phippen

1st.. Jb znd??‘ 3rd...|.~!-—l 4th) O sthis,. 3 6th.)-):5m

7th6<> 8th..... 2) t Winner’s Tmlcg—z.ls

HEAT 2

No. Name No. Name No. Narme
52 D. V. Harman 62 G. Hale 80 K. J. Sillence
53 D. Pickworth 63 L. Pickworth 81 S. D. Farrow
54 G. F. Allen 64 R. Warwick 82 W. Russell
56 S. ]J. Crystall 66 W. M. White 83 P. J. Naunton
58 1. S. King 68 J. F. Burch &4 D. Newell
59 J. W. Attrill 71 A. T. Osborne 86 D. Tiller

60 D. Taylor 72 M. Steel 87 T. Creswick
61 R. P. Kelly 76 E. Burroughs 89 M. Hillier

7th. k'?..

HEAT 3
No. Name No. Name No. Name
88 E. Heath 101 R. Whitear 114 R. T. Anson
90 XK. Hillier 102 J. R. F. Dore 115 A. Russell
92 1. A. Lincombe - 103 M. Catten 116 L. F. Sheppard
93 T. W. Cole * 104 V. Hyland 117 J. Matthieson
94 ]. Oliver 105 G. A. Philpott 118 M. Green
96 J. G. Copas 107 J. Munday 119 P. Martin
97 R. A. Griffen 108 P. Breaker 132 D. Henwood
99 D. Marsh 109 E. Renham
100 D. G. Wansbrough 110 R. G. Noble
Ist.\‘r,)...‘..... 2nd. )OL}_. 3rd.. ‘O ..... 4Lh|0’b sth. | \8’ 6l’hA.Hb....
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No.

62

63

64

| 65
67
68
69
| 70
i 71
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Name

R. Yeates

F. Tidmarsh
D. Wheeler
J. E. Sheehan
R. Coombs
D. Wigley

B. Green

J. Hall

K. Hall

: n.[- e 2ndss. H

Name
. R. Cutler
A. Lee
Walde
& Keir
Johns
. V. Sheehan
A. Helyar
E. Osborne
. H. Phippen

Name

G. Hale

L. Pickworth
R. Warwick
W. M. White
M. Jackson

I. F, Burch
R. Russell

' B. Sharp

A. T. Osborne

3rd.254.,.

Winner’s Time

No.

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

znd.gb., 3rd &

No.

97
74
75
76
79
30
81
82
23

Winner’s Time L., Q\S

4 Laps

HEAT 1
Name

R. Stillo

D. N. Wootten
E. Rossiter

B. Warner

J. Ewens

M. Smith

A. Wiseman
J. H. Butcher
A. Palmer

HEAT 2
Name

J. M. Bussell

P. Sullivan

P. Matcham

1. Foster

E. Bardell

M. F onge

R. C Hounsomu
19 K McTear
D. V. Harman

\‘/ 4lh.3)b,..
Winner’s Imug.}% ......

HEAT 3
Mame

M. Steel
Nex

Kelly
Burroughs
Bell

J. Sillence
D. Farrow
/. Russell

. J. Naunton

wgwwpmcw
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4'th‘.f1bm. sth
B

61

5th.§. 8 =

No.

84
85
36

87

88
89
91
92
132

51h{>c’ 6th %E

ALLCOMERS SCRAMBLE STAR RACE

(iFirst 6 Finishers in each Heat to ride in Final)

Name

C. Cook

N. Allen

R. Rondell

A. R. Sheppard
B. J. Tutt

W. Searl

N. I. Burden
P. N. May

Name

D. Pickworth
G. F. Allen
S. J. Crystall
C. Everett
1. S. King
J. W. Attrill
D. Taylor
R. P. Kelly

Name

Newell
. J. Noyce
Tiller
Creswick
Heath
. Hillier
Marsh

A. Lincombe
D. Henwood

mRZETUZU

6th.4._l.. e

HEAT 4
No. Name No. Name No. Name
77 C. G. Panter 160 D. R. Wansbrough 110 R. G. Noble
78 R. B: Compton 101 R. Whitear 111 D. Evans
90 K. Hillier 102 J. F. R. Dore 115 A. Russell
93 T. W. Cole 103 M. Catten 116 L. F. Sheppard
94 J. Oliver 104 V. Hyland 117 J. Matthieson
95 M. D. Burnston 106 G. A. Philpot 118 M. Green
96 J. G. Copas 107 J. Munday 119 P. Martin
97 R. A. Griffen 108 P. Breaker 131 G. Henwood
93 D.  Marsh 109 E. Renham

3rd\(:)6 4th.. \%

Winner’s Time_.). [ 4

NOVICES AND INTERMEDIATES—FINAL OF EVENT 7
‘ 4 Laps
o L I AU Do o ot e e S A e 0 SR U A O S o e DA T 0 S

TREIE) 3 (J 2nd. g{? 3rd.. ]CDZ[._ 4th.. IDg 5(11%),4
gth. ! 8th)OiD. oth. 116, 1ot B2 Winners Txmc..5f

ALLCOMERS—FINAL OF EVENT 8
6 Laps
NS o i ol B Bl L Sl ol b oL o e T Rl L s e s Tttt

AWARDS
EVENT 1, 6, 7—

1st, £3; 2nd, £2; 3rd, 30/-; 4th, 25/-; sth, 20/-, 6th, 15/-; 7th, 10/-3
‘8th, 5/-. -
EVENT >— &
1st, L4; 2nd, £3; 3rd, 50/-; 4th, £2; s5th, 30/-; 6th, 25/-; 7th, 20/-;
8th’,,15/—; 9th, m/’—; 10th, 5/-. : 2 s
EVENT 3—
1st, £3; 2nd, 50/-; 3rd, £2; 4th, 30/-; sth, 25/-; 6th, 20/-; 7th, 15/
8th, 10/-.
EVENT 4, 5—
1st, £4; 2nd, £3; 3rd, £2; 4th, 30/-; Sth, 20/-; 6th, 10/-.
EVENT B—9

1st, £4; 2nd, 70/-; 3rd, £3; 4th, 50/-; 5th, £2; 6th, @T th, 20/-
8th, xo/,—; oth, 10/-; Ioth’, 10/-. 7 /i

| (j} 2%;///// Qo*?
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Southern Englands sporting dealers have always
500 new and used Bikes ~ Scooters and Light
Cars to Choose from! !

LAWTONAND WILSON

156 - 264 Millbrook Road,
Southampton

242 West Streelt, Farcham
" Phone 27744 6 lines

([ *Easy Hire~Purchase Terms
“ Part Exchange our speciality

BEAULIEU

. in the New Forest

Every motor cyclist should
come and see the famous
collection of

VETERAN & VINTAGE
x MOTOR CYCLES
x MIOTOR CARS

x PEDAL CYCLES

You will find many hours of
interest and pleasure in these
historic machines.

Also visit the beautiful
* PALACE HOUSE
¥ GROUNDS
¥ ABBEY

OPEN DAILY 11am. - 1p.m. 2p.m. - gp.m.
Admission : Museum, Palace and Grounds 3/- - Abbey 1/-
LUNCH . TEAS AND ALL REFRESHMENTS . CAR PARK

Facts are important

Whether conversation turns to the background
story of a sporting event or technical
: details of a newmodel, the enthusiast

with the facts at his fingentips isthe one who reads

The Journal with all the news and pictures

Thursdays ninepence
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ERIC FERNIHOUGH
TEAM RELAY
SCRAMBLE

ON THIS TRACK
SUNDAY 25" OCTOBER




tothefacts

At all important races, trials, scrambles and
ralliecs—The MoToR CYCLE writers and photo-
graphers are on the scene. With gripping,
eye-witness reports, vivid action pictures, they
give readers of this famous weekly the finest,
fullest coverage of the week’s events. Add

to this superb technical, touring and general
articles, practical hints and tips, and every
issue is a “must” for the keen rider.

Start reading it, TODAY!




